

Orig Decisions Report

Business Address	Business County	Complaint Violation Number	Date Violation Occurred	Violation Status	Subject	Date	Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date	Commissioner/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 16801 LLC (3 records)									
Business ID: 264362 (3 records)									
Business DBA: GOOD VIBES LOUNGE (3 records)									
16801 Harper Ave., Detroit, MI 48224-1961	WAYNE	CV-508756	10/30/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/5/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/5/2021	Toma
16801 Harper Ave., Detroit, MI 48224-1961	WAYNE	CV-509446	3/5/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/5/2021	1) Engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing persons to participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed premises without requiring them to be seated, and allowing them to intermingle, contrary to section 3(b)(1) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated March 2, 2021; 2) Engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing persons to participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed premises while permitting them to gather in common areas in which people congregate, dance, or otherwise mingle, contrary to section 3(b)(2) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated March 2, 2021; 3) Engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing persons to p...	6/22/2021	Toma
16801 Harper Ave., Detroit, MI 48224-1961	WAYNE	CV-509446	3/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/2/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4; and \$100 each for Charge Nos. 5 and 6; for a total fine of \$800 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/22/2021	Toma
Account: Account Name: 2JONS, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259645 (2 records)									
Business DBA: Y BAR & BISTRO (2 records)									

2941 Howard St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49006-5620	KALAMAZOO	CV-508832	11/11/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/13/2021	Toma
--	-----------	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	------

2941 Howard St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49006-5620	KALAMAZOO	CV-508832	11/11/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/11/2020	1) 2Jons, LLC and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a food service establishment beyond the threshold capacity, contrary to sections 2(b)(2)(B) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gathering Prohibition and Face Coverings Order dated October 9, 2020; 2) 2Jons, LLC and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a food service establishment without requiring patrons to wear face coverings contrary to sections 2(b)(2)(C) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gathering Prohibition and Face Coverings Order dated October 9, 2020 : (LCC Inv. Dodson)	7/13/2021	Toma
--	-----------	-----------	------------	-----------------	------	------------	--	-----------	------

Account: Account Name: 408, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 232456 (1 record)

Business DBA: THE POST LOCAL BISTRO (1 record)

844 Penniman Ave, , Plymouth, MI 48170-1622	WAYNE	CV-509507	3/17/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/21/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge, for a total fine of \$300 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the subject Licensee to desist in allowing service and/or consumption in an unapproved area of any kind without obtaining the proper MLCC approval.	9/16/2021	Gonzales
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	----------

Account: Account Name: 7443 MICHIGAN AVE II, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 239670 (2 records)

Business DBA: MAGIC CITY (2 records)

7443 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2227	WAYNE	CV-508534	9/24/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/24/2021	...as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of eight (8) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this	9/9/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	----------	---

7443 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2227	WAYNE	CV-508534	9/24/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/15/2021	... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in Charge No.1 in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$150 for the acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of seven (7) continuous days if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered...	9/9/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	----------	---

Account: Account Name: 7 Q FOOD CENTER, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 12649 (1 record)

Business DBA: ANDREW'S LIQUOR (1 record)

29444 Cherry Hill Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-2613	WAYNE	CV-507988	7/30/2020	Hearing	DEC	9/16/2021	...as a penalty the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$1,000 for the first sole count in this matter. A witness fee of \$6.00 is also ordered for a total due of \$1 006 00 Further, because of the age of the individual the Licensee sold alcohol to (17), the Administrative Law Judge Orders a three (3) day suspension of the Licensee's license, but waives that suspension because of the Licensee's (lack of significant) prior record of infractions. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine and witness fee are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Finally, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that all Licensee employees pass server training courses within sixty (60) days of the Commission's Final Order; failure to complete this	-	-
--	-------	-----------	-----------	---------	-----	-----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: ADEEL ENTERPRISES LLC & 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) (2 records)

Business ID: 0267234 (2 records)

Business DBA: 7-Eleven #32817 (2 records)

3307 Greenfield Rd, , Dearborn, MI 48120-1212	WAYNE	CV-509810	6/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/31/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/17/2021	Toma
3307 Greenfield Rd, , Dearborn, MI 48120-1212	WAYNE	CV-509810	6/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/21/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Refer to Maker. (\$500.00) ***Check Pd in Full 7/15/21***	8/17/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: AMORI'S MARKET, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 99971 (1 record)

Business DBA: AMORI'S MARKET (1 record)

26122 John R Rd, , Madison Heights, MI 48071-3648	OAKLAND	CV-508517	9/28/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2021	As agreed upon by the parties, the undersigned Orders a fine of \$400.00 for Charge No. 1. Further, the undersigned Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the undersigned Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement.	-	-
---	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: AMOURI'S GRAND FOODS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 12524 (2 records)

Business DBA: GRAND FOODS (2 records)

7225 E Jefferson Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-2307	WAYNE	CV-509246	2/12/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/12/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds/Insufficient Funds. Non-Sufficient Funds (\$16,231.42) ***EFT Paid in full 3/11/21***	-	-
--	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	--	---	---

7225 E Jefferson Ave., Detroit, MI 48214-2307	WAYNE	CV-509246	2/12/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/9/2021	...the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$300 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended for fifteen (15) days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: BREADBAR, LLC (4 records)

Business ID: 229709 (4 records)

Business DBA: - (4 records)

645 Riverview Dr., Benton Harbor, MI 49022-5078	BERRIEN	CV-509612	4/16/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/16/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: non-sufficient funds. (\$484.54) ***EFT PD in Full on 6/4/21***	8/10/2021	Toma
645 Riverview Dr., Benton Harbor, MI 49022-5078	BERRIEN	CV-509612	4/16/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/30/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/10/2021	Toma
645 Riverview Dr., Benton Harbor, MI 49022-5078	BERRIEN	CV-509613	4/23/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/23/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: non-sufficient funds. (\$177.94) ***EFT Pd in Full on 6/4/21.	8/10/2021	Toma
645 Riverview Dr., Benton Harbor, MI 49022-5078	BERRIEN	CV-509613	4/23/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/30/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/10/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: BURGER BAR, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0271406 (2 records)

Business DBA: BURGER BAR (2 records)

5516 Fenton Rd., Flint, MI 48507-4031	GENESEE	CV-510105	8/29/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/29/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 23, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 1, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	9/24/2021	Commissioner Gonzales
---------------------------------------	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	---	-----------	-----------------------

5516 Fenton Rd, , Flint, MI 48507-4031	GENESEEE	CV-510105	8/29/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/24/2021	Commissioner Gonzales
--	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	-----------	-----------------------

Account: Account Name: CHARMS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 16861 (2 records)

Business DBA: ANGELO'S PARTY STOP & DELI (2 records)

15151 Dix Toledo Rd, , Southgate, MI 48195-2636	WAYNE	CV-508771	11/10/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	2/18/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/29/2020	Gonzales
---	-------	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	------------	----------

15151 Dix Toledo Rd, , Southgate, MI 48195-2636	WAYNE	CV-508771	11/10/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/10/2020	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Refer to Maker (\$1725.53) **CK PD 12/4/20**	12/29/2020	Gonzales
---	-------	-----------	------------	-----------------	------	------------	--	------------	----------

Account: Account Name: CITY OF AUBURN HILLS (1 record)

Business ID: 1273 (1 record)

Business DBA: FIELDSTONE GOLF CLUB (1 record)

1984 Taylor Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1740	OAKLAND	CV-507552	3/24/2020	Nolle Prosequi	NOLP	10/2/2021	Dismissed with no further action taken in this matter on the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General.	-	-
---	---------	-----------	-----------	----------------	------	-----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: COOL HAND VINEYARDS, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 200739 (1 record)

Business DBA: THE HILT ESTATE (1 record)

2240 Santa Rosa Rd, , Lompoc, CA 93436-9502	OUTSTATE	CV-507794	4/17/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/24/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/6/2021	Toma
---	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	----------	------

Account: Account Name: CRAIG NILES, LLC (4 records)

Business ID: 0264078 (4 records)

Business DBA: THE HALFWAY BAR AND GRILL (4 records)

N8241 State Highway M35, , Cedar River, MI 49887-9701	MENOMINEE	CV-508869	12/3/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	7/8/2021	CV-508869 and CV-508870 combined order:	-	-
---	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	----------	---	---	---

							Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each of the two charges, for a total fine of \$100 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charge, and total fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license terminates. 15D	
N8241 State Highway M35, , Cedar River, MI 49887-9701	MENOMINEE	CV-508869	12/3/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/3/2020	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Insufficient Funds. (\$186.98) ***EFT paid in full 7/28/21***	-
N8241 State Highway M35, , Cedar River, MI 49887-9701	MENOMINEE	CV-508870	12/4/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	7/8/2021	CV-508869 and CV-508870 combined order: Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each of the two charges, for a total fine of \$100 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charge, and total fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license terminates. 15D	-
N8241 State Highway M35, , Cedar River, MI 49887-9701	MENOMINEE	CV-508870	12/4/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2020	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Insufficient Funds. (\$185.76) ***EFT Paid in full 7-28-21***	-

Account: Account Name: CRISPIGNA'S FOODS, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 233444 (1 record)

Business DBA: CRISPIGNA'S RESTAURANT (1 record)

1213 Ludington St, , Escanaba, MI 49829-3537	DELTA	CV-507642	4/26/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	7/2/2021	The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of \$50 for the single charge in this complaint. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	-
--	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	---

Account: Account Name: DAISY DUKES, INC. (10 records)

Business ID: 245212 (10 records)

Business DBA: DAIZY DUKES (10 records)

5153 Fenton Rd, , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEEE	CV-507401	3/16/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/4/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/19/2021	Toma
5153 Fenton Rd, , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEEE	CV-508662	6/25/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/19/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for Charge No. 1, and \$100 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$700 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	3/2/2021	Toma
5153 Fenton Rd, , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEEE	CV-508663	7/11/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/19/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for Charge No. 1, and \$150 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$1,000 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	3/2/2021	Toma
5153 Fenton Rd, , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEEE	CV-508665	8/15/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/19/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for Charge No. 1, and \$150 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$1,300 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty-five (65) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	3/2/2021	Toma
5153 Fenton Rd, , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEEE	CV-508666	8/16/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/25/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1, and \$150 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 1025(4)	3/2/2021	Toma
5153 Fenton Rd, , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEEE	CV-508667	8/23/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/25/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for Charge No. 1, and \$200 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$1,400 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy (70) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/2/2021	Toma

5153 Fenton Rd , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEE	CV-508668	8/29/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/25/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for Charge No. 1, and \$200 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$1,400 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy (70) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	3/2/2021	Toma
5153 Fenton Rd , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEE	CV-508669	8/30/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/27/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for Charge No. 1, and \$300 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$1,600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of eighty (80) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Due to the severity and the repetitive nature of these charges, the Commissioner Orders that: (1) All licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above-noted address be REVOKED. (2) Under MCL 436.1907(1), all alcoholic liquor found in the Licensee's possession at this licensed establishment be: (A) Immediately impounded. (B) Subsequently seized and disposed of in accordance with law. 801-1	3/2/2021	Toma
5153 Fenton Rd , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEE	CV-508670	8/30/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/27/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for Charge No. 1, and \$300 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$1,600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of eighty (80) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Due to the severity and the repetitive nature of these charges, the Commissioner Orders that: (1) All licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above-noted address be REVOKED. (2) Under MCL 436.1907(1), all alcoholic liquor found in the Licensee's possession at this licensed establishment be: (A) Immediately impounded.	3/2/2021	Toma

5153 Fenton Rd , Flint, MI 48507	GENESEE	CV-508671	8/30/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	5/27/2021	<p>(B) Subsequently seized and disposed of in accordance with law. 801-1</p> <p>Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for Charge No. 1, and \$300 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$1,600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of eighty (80) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p> <p>Due to the severity and the repetitive nature of these charges, the Commissioner Orders that:</p> <p>(1) All licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above-noted address be REVOKED.</p> <p>(2) Under MCL 436.1907(1), all alcoholic liquor found in the Licensee's possession at this licensed establishment be:</p> <p>(A) Immediately impounded.</p> <p>(B) Subsequently seized and disposed of in accordance with law. 801-1</p>	3/2/2021	Toma
----------------------------------	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	----------	------

Account: Account Name: DISCOUNT DRINKS ETC. LTD. (1 record)

Business ID: 9924 (1 record)

Business DBA: DISCOUNT DRINKS, ETC. (1 record)

2777-2801-.2811 Fort St , Wyandotte, MI 48192- WAYNE 4821		CV-508704	10/15/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2021	<p>Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)</p>	9/15/2021	Gonzales
---	--	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	----------

Account: Account Name: DOUBLE DIGITS INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 130971 (1 record)

Business DBA: WHISKEY IN THE JAR (1 record)

2741 Yemans St , Hamtramck, MI 48212-3278 WAYNE		CV-507397	1/31/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/1/2021	<p>As agreed upon by the parties, the undersigned Orders a fine of \$150.00 for each charge, resulting in a total fine of \$300.00. Further, the undersigned Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p> <p>The undersigned furthermore Orders that Charge No. 3 be DISMISSED with prejudice.</p>	-	-
---	--	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	---	---

Further, the undersigned Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those

Account: Account Name: FADI VENTURES, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 249418 (1 record)									
Business DBA: VON'S MARKET #3, INC. (1 record)									

14916-,14918 Greenfield Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-4113	WAYNE	CV-508716	10/16/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2021	Combined order CV-508716, CV-508736, CV-508752, CV-508753, CV-508769, & CV-509247	-	-
--	-------	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	------------	---	---	---

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for each charge for a total of \$1,800 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ninety (90) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of twenty-four (24) months from the date this Order is mailed. 15E

Account: Account Name: FERNDALE COMMUNITY CONCERT BAND (1 record)									
Business ID: 259292 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									

,,, OAKLAND	CV-507908	1/12/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	9/28/2021	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$25 per charge for a total of \$2,700 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted licensee until all outstanding fines are paid in full. Furthermore, the Commissioner Orders there be no contact by the Licensee with Matt Flynn d/b/a Ultimate Productions nor Regina Stocco, Table for Eight, LLC d/b/a Social Connection.	-	-
-------------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: FERNDALE SUPPER CLUB LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 239366 (2 records)									
Business DBA: POPS 4 ITALIAN (2 records)									

280 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, MI 48220-1794	OAKLAND	CV-509243	1/22/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/22/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds/Insufficient Funds. (\$314.64) **EFT Paid 9/28/21**	-
280 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, MI 48220-1794	OAKLAND	CV-509243	1/22/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/28/2021	The Commissioner Orders the single charge, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice.	-

Account: Account Name: FIESTA MEXICANA ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 238887 (1 record)

Business DBA: FIESTA MEXICANA (1 record)

1040 S Centerville Rd, , Sturgis, MI 49091-2091	ST JOSEPH	CV-508246	8/11/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	7/22/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of seven (7) continuous days if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. 15D	-
---	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	---

Account: Account Name: FIVE G'S, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 234866 (2 records)

Business DBA: O'MALLEY'S BAR & GRILL (2 records)

15231 Farmington Rd, , Livonia, MI 48154-5447	WAYNE	CV-509515	2/26/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/14/2021	(6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$250 for the one (1) acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. (7) Charge No. 2 in Complaint CV-509515 is DISMISSED with prejudice: (8) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final agreed settlement...	10/12/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	------------	---	------------	--

15231 Farmington Rd, , Livonia, MI 48154-5447	WAYNE	CV-509515	2/26/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/26/2021	1) On February 26, 2021, failed to post in a conspicuous place a sign stating the total capacity of each public room of the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1405(1). 2) On March 10, 2021, made false or fraudulent oral and written statements to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, specifically: provided improper/unofficial capacity sign and made incorrect capacity statement, which statements were made for the purpose of inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from taking action, or to enable or assist a person Five G's, Inc., in evading the provisions of the Liquor Control Code : (LCC Inv. Blessing)	10/12/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	--	------------	--

Account: Account Name: FRIGGY'S SOBO PUB LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 238708 (2 records)

Business DBA: FRIGGY'S SOBO PUB (2 records)

5 W Main St, Unit 1, Boyne City, MI 49712-3700	CHARLEVOIX	CV-509479	3/6/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/6/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Lee Blossom, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Lee Blossom, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Lee Blossom, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 4) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Amy Munk, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 5) Allowed Amy Munk, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 6) Allowed Amy Munk, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (LCC Inv. Szatkowski and Boyne City PD, Ofcs. Frazee and McLeod)	6/22/2021	Toma
--	------------	-----------	----------	-----------------	------	----------	--	-----------	------

5 W Main St, Unit 1, Boyne City, MI 49712-3700	CHARLEVOIX	CV-509479	3/6/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/2/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 4; and \$100 each for Charge Nos. 2, 3, 5, and 6; for a total fine of \$2,000 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of one hundred (100) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$2,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders an additional penalty of a five (5) day suspension, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC 801-2	6/22/2021	Toma
--	------------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	----------	---	-----------	------

Account: Account Name: FUJI JAPANESE BUFFET, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 232154 (1 record)

Business DBA: FUJI JAPANESE BUFFET (1 record)

-32149,32153 John R Rd, , Madison Heights, MI 48071-4722	OAKLAND	CV-508507	9/28/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/15/2021	...as a penalty the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$500 for the first charge and \$300 for the second charge in this matter. A witness fee of \$6.00 is also ordered for a total due of \$806.00. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine and witness fees are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)	-
--	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	---

Account: Account Name: GAUCHO LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 185053 (1 record)

Business DBA: GAUCHO STEAK HOUSE (1 record)

39550 7 Mile Rd, , Northville, MI 48167-2656	WAYNE	CV-506959	9/27/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	9/9/2021	... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated administrative rule R 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$300 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered volunt...	8/26/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Hall
--	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	-----------	---

Account: Account Name: GLENBRIER GOLF COURSE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 7543 (2 records)

Business DBA: GLENBRIER GOLF COURSE (2 records)

4178 W Locke Rd, , Perry, MI 48872-8549	SHIAWASSEE	CV-509625	5/10/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/22/2021	The sole count is DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE.	-
4178 W Locke Rd, , Perry, MI 48872-8549	SHIAWASSEE	CV-509625	5/10/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/10/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Unable To Locate Account. (\$395.73) ***Check PD in Full on 6.14.21***	-

Account: Account Name: GRE507 LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 264564 (1 record)

Business DBA: AUT BAR (1 record)

315 Braun Ct, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1111	WASHTENAW	CV-507404	3/16/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	10/5/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	9/29/2021	Toma
<p>The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.</p>									

Account: Account Name: GREENFIELD INN HOSPITALITY, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 240069 (1 record)

Business DBA: BEST WESTERN GREENFIELD INN (1 record)

3000 Enterprise Dr, , Allen Park, MI 48101-3529	WAYNE	CV-508920	10/28/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/16/2021	. . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$600 for the acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered volunta...	9/10/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	-------	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	---

Account: Account Name: GUARDIAN BREWING COMPANY LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 259249 (1 record)

Business DBA: GUARDIAN BREWING COMPANY (1 record)

3657 63rd St, , Saugatuck, MI 49453-9705	ALLEGAN	CV-508686	9/15/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2021	In consideration that Respondent acknowledged the mistake, as a penalty, the undersigned Orders a \$1,000.00 for Charge No. 1 with no suspension. The undersigned also Orders the Respondent to pay the amount of \$6.00 in witness fees. Further, if the fine and witness fees are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the undersigned Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission. Respondent is warned that further fines, suspensions, or a revocation of Respondent's liquor license could result if Respondent resumes operation in violation of the law or violates the Order of the Commission.	-
--	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	---

Account: Account Name: GURWINDER LAND, L.L.C. (2 records)

Business ID: 229435 (2 records)

Business DBA: LIQUOR 4 KING (2 records)

5493 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-5573	SAGINAW	CV-509815	6/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/21/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed (\$2262.75) **Check Paid 8/5/21**	8/16/2021	Toma
5493 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-5573	SAGINAW	CV-509815	6/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/31/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/16/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: GYY, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 224023 (1 record)

Business DBA: SAVE UP MARKET (1 record)

2041 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48203-2674	WAYNE	CV-508694	10/19/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	12/2/2020	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$900. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated.	11/17/2020	Toma
---	-------	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	------------	------

Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of eighteen (18) months beginning at the end of the previously ordered each period.

Account: Account Name: HELL SALOON LLC (2 records)**Business ID: 242369 (2 records)****Business DBA: HELL SALOON (2 records)**

4093 Patterson Lake Rd, , Pinckney, MI 48169-9064	LIVINGSTON	CV-509173	12/15/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	10/14/2021	(6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$250 for the one (1) acknowledged charge, Charge No. 3. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twelve (12) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. (7) Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in Complaint CV-509173 are DISMISSED with prejudice; (8) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents th...	10/12/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
4093 Patterson Lake Rd, , Pinckney, MI 48169-9064	LIVINGSTON	CV-509173	12/15/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/15/2020	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Peter Becker, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) allowed Peter Becker, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) allowed Peter Becker, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (Pinckney PD, Ofc. Jeffrey Finke, Sgt. Michael Trenkle)	10/12/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo

Account: Account Name: HENRY WALTERS POST NO 2144, VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES (1 record)**Business ID: 8284 (1 record)****Business DBA: HENRY WALTERS POST NO 2144, VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES (1 record)**

175 W 8th St, , Holland, MI 49423-3107	OTTAWA	CV-507226	2/24/2020	Nolle Prosequi	NOLP	10/11/2021	No further action taken on this complaint as it was submitted in error and the dishonored payment did not occur.	-	-
--	--------	-----------	-----------	----------------	------	------------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: H MART TROY, LLC (1 record)**Business ID: 228645 (1 record)****Business DBA: H MART (1 record)**

2963 E Big Beaver Rd., Troy, MI 48083-2467	OAKLAND	CV-507059	11/23/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	8/24/2021	Given the circumstances of the sale and the Licensee's failure to appear at the hearing to offer any mitigating circumstances, as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$800 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D, 801(1)	-	-
--	---------	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: KINGSLEY TAVERN, LLC (3 records)

Business ID: 248792 (3 records)

Business DBA: JUDSON MARKET & RESTAURANT (3 records)

211 E Main St., Kingsley, MI 49649-5111	GR TRAVERSE	CV-508846	12/4/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2020	**AMENDED COMPLAINT** 1) Kingsley Tavern, LLC and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a food service establishment, contrary to sections 2(a)(2) and 3(b)(1) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated November 15, 2020; 2) Kingsley Tavern, LLC, and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing indoor gatherings without requiring facemasks to be worn, contrary to sections 7(a), (c) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated November 15, 2020 (LCC Inv. Laskey)	7/23/2021	Toma
211 E Main St., Kingsley, MI 49649-5111	GR TRAVERSE	CV-508846	12/4/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/20/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/23/2021	Toma
211 E Main St., Kingsley, MI 49649-5111	GR TRAVERSE	CV-508846	12/4/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2020	**VOID VOID VOID** 1) Kingsley Tavern, LLC and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a food service establishment, contrary to sections 2(a)(2) and 3(b)(1) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated November 15, 2020. 2) Kingsley Tavern, LLC, and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a bowling alley, contrary to sections 2(a)(2) and 3(a)(2) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated November 15, 2020 : (LCC, Inv. Peter Laskey)	7/23/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: K YONO, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 225420 (1 record)

Business DBA: FIESTA LIQUOR SHOPPE (1 record)

25707 Plymouth Rd., Redford, MI 48239-2111 WAYNE CV-508757 10/28/2020 Decision Issued DEC 8/30/2021 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$50 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D

Account: Account Name: LEO'S PARTY STORE, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 17543 (1 record)

Business DBA: LEO'S BEER & WINE PARTY STORE (1 record)

1052 E Lincoln Ave., Madison Heights, MI 48071- OAKLAND CV-508661 4/3/2020 Decision Issued DEC 10/6/2021 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders the twelve charges, as cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice.

Account: Account Name: LEW ENTERPRISES, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 5247 (1 record)

Business DBA: NEW DODGE BAR (1 record)

8850 Joseph Campau St., Hamtramck, MI 48212- WAYNE CV-508543 12/19/2019 Decision Issued DEC 9/20/2021 9/13/2021 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
3723
... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated administrative Section 901(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1901(2), as cited in Charge Nos. 1 and 2, in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$200 each for the acknowledged Charge Nos. 1 and 2, cited above, for a total fine of \$400 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) Then Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge Nos. 3, 4, and 5, be DISMISSED with prejudice. (9) Additionally, the Commissioner Orders that all items seized in the investigation of this matter is deemed contraband, including the money and machines, and shall disposed of in a...

Account: Account Name: LIBERTY OIL LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 228358 (1 record)

Business DBA: - (1 record)

5676 Dixie Hwy, , Waterford, MI 48329-1618	OAKLAND	CV-506257	11/6/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	10/12/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	10/11/2021	Toma
--	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	------------	---	------------	------

Account: Account Name: LOPEZ ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 248945 (2 records)

Business DBA: PARK INN BAR (2 records)

4444 Central St, , Detroit, MI 48210-2739	WAYNE	CV-509763	4/15/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/13/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/27/2021	Gonzales
4444 Central St, , Detroit, MI 48210-2739	WAYNE	CV-509763	4/15/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/15/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$690.00) **Check PD 6/9/21**	7/27/2021	Gonzales

Account: Account Name: LOVE'S TRAVEL STOPS & COUNTRY STORES, INC. (AN OKLAHOMA CORPORATION) (2 records)

Business ID: 264689 (2 records)

Business DBA: LOVE'S TRAVEL STOP #757 (2 records)

14137 Plank Rd, , Milan, MI 48160-9100	WASHTENAW	CV-509922	7/20/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/20/2021	1) Brooke Nicole Kirk, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Sale Tobacco to minor decoy, DOB October 9, 2003, in violation of MCL 722.641(1); 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises : (Monroe County SD, Dets. Hammond and Gurganus)	9/24/2021	Toma
14137 Plank Rd, , Milan, MI 48160-9100	WASHTENAW	CV-509922	7/20/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/4/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/24/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: LUCKY STAR MARKET, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 9673 (2 records)

Business DBA: LUCKY STAR MARKET (2 records)

22113 W Warren St, , Dearborn Heights, MI 48127-2530	WAYNE	CV-510425	7/6/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/22/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is hereby waived in recognition of the above-noted mitigative circumstances.	10/21/2021	Toma
22113 W Warren St, , Dearborn Heights, MI 48127-2530	WAYNE	CV-510425	7/6/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/6/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Refer to maker. (\$3657.87) ***Check Pd In Full 9/20/21***	10/21/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: M.A.K. FOODS, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 12185 (1 record)

Business DBA: RAY'S PARTY STORE (1 record)

21367-21369 Gratiot Ave, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2831	MACOMB	CV-509662	4/22/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/22/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy # 2, date of birth December 8, 2000, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD, Det. Ian Reinhold/Clerk Layth Saeed/ID not checked)	8/16/2021	Toma
---	--------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	---	-----------	------

Account: Account Name: M.S. JOT, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 239846 (1 record)

Business DBA: BROADWAY MARATHON (1 record)

520 Broadway St, , South Haven, MI 49090-2533	VAN BUREN	CV-507812	5/1/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/16/2021	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for the single charge in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
---	-----------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: M-59 ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. (4 records)

Business ID: 207533 (4 records)

Business DBA: MOBIL (4 records)

20745 Hall Rd, , Macomb, MI 48044-4231	MACOMB	CV-510372	9/3/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2021	510373 & 510372 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/6/2021	Toma
20745 Hall Rd, , Macomb, MI 48044-4231	MACOMB	CV-510372	9/3/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/3/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen. (\$3613.98) **NSF Check paid 10-4-21**	10/6/2021	Toma

20745 Hall Rd, , Macomb, MI 48044-4231	MACOMB	CV-510373	9/2/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2021	510373 & 510372 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/6/2021	Toma
20745 Hall Rd, , Macomb, MI 48044-4231	MACOMB	CV-510373	9/2/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/2/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen. (\$1490.76) ***NSF Check Paid 10-4-21***	10/6/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: MARKET LIQUOR MANAGEMENT, INC. (3 records)

Business ID: 229714 (3 records)

Business DBA: VAN DYKE LIQUOR (3 records)

6455 Van Dyke St, , Detroit, MI 48213-2484	WAYNE	CV-507209	9/5/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	9/22/2021	Pursuant to the parties' agreed upon sanctions, as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$750 for Charge #1, \$750 for Charge #2, and \$50 for Charge #3 in this matter, for a total fine in this matter of \$1,550. These sales to a minor occurred at the same time and shall count as only one sale to a minor for purposes of further punishment under the relevant statutes. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of seventy-seven (77) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if these fines are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)	-	-
6455 Van Dyke St, , Detroit, MI 48213-2484	WAYNE	CV-507714	6/19/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/22/2021	Combined order CV-507714 & CV-507731 Pursuant to the parties' agreed upon sanctions, as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150 in matter CV-507714 and a fine of \$200 in matter CV-507731. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of seventeen (17) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if these fines are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
6455 Van Dyke St, , Detroit, MI 48213-2484	WAYNE	CV-507731	6/22/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/22/2021	Combined order CV-507714 & CV-507731 Pursuant to the parties' agreed upon sanctions, as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150 in matter CV-507714 and a fine of \$200 in matter CV-507731. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of seventeen (17) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if these fines are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-

Account: Account Name: MC II, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 133841 (2 records)

Business DBA: THE MEN'S CLUB (2 records)

1511 E Atherton Rd, , Flint, MI 48507-2104	GENESEE	CV-509624	5/4/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/4/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Signature Irregular, Sig Irr. (\$2338.16) ***Check Paid in full 6/14/21***	9/10/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
1511 E Atherton Rd, , Flint, MI 48507-2104	GENESEE	CV-509624	5/4/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/15/2021	. . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated administrative rule R 436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$50 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of three (3) continuous days if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and...	9/10/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder

Account: Account Name: MIDCITY VENTURES, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 229772 (1 record)

Business DBA: WOODWARD GARDEN THEATRE (1 record)

3929 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48201-2009	WAYNE	CV-505947	6/27/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	10/20/2021	(6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$150 each for the four (4) acknowledged charges for a total fine of \$600. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed; (7) Further, the Commissioner Orders the subject Licensee not to serve alcoholic liquor from an unapproved additional bar or allow service and/or consumption of alcoholic liquor in an unapproved outdoor service area without first obtaining the proper MLCC approval. (8) Charge Nos. 4, 5, and 7 in Complaint CV-505947 are DISMISSED with prejudice: (9) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that t	10/18/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	------------	---	------------	---

Account: Account Name: MIKE MOHN ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)**Business ID: 0266666 (2 records)****Business DBA: BESTSIDE BAR & GRILL (2 records)**

1645 Leonard St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-3969	KENT	CV-509848	6/27/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/27/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Invs. Mathew Dodson and Isaac Haywood, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises : (LCC Invs. Dodson and Haywood)	9/20/2021	Gonzales
1645 Leonard St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-3969	KENT	CV-509848	6/27/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/27/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/20/2021	Gonzales

Account: Account Name: MLK FOOD CENTER, INC. (2 records)**Business ID: 225744 (2 records)****Business DBA: MLK FOOD CENTER (2 records)**

3181 3rd St, , Detroit, MI 48201-2237	WAYNE	CV-509277	1/5/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/5/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed decoy, date of birth December 10, 2000, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Kaery Korkes, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 5-7-21 and/or 28-1-5 : (LCC Inv. Blessing and DPD Vice, Ofcs Elliott-Glenn and Kiousis/Clerk Kaery Korkes/ID Not Checked)	9/17/2021	Gonzales
3181 3rd St, , Detroit, MI 48201-2237	WAYNE	CV-509277	1/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/21/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$800 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permit terminate pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses. 801-1	9/17/2021	Gonzales

Account: Account Name: NATASHA BISSELL INC (1 record)**Business ID: 0261613 (1 record)****Business DBA: KRAMERS BAR AND GRILL (1 record)**

117 S State St, , Pewamo, MI 48873-5131	IONIA	CV-507757	6/5/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/2/2021	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$50 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
---	-------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: NEW LAND, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 9603 (1 record)

Business DBA: NEW LAND PARTY STORE (1 record)

14601 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-2746	WAYNE	CV-505679	6/20/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	10/11/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for Charge No. 1; and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$900 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	10/8/2021	Toma
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	------------	--	-----------	------

Account: Account Name: NOVI PARK, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 211802 (1 record)

Business DBA: 29 PARK (1 record)

43155 Main St, , Novi, MI 48375-1777	OAKLAND	CV-506831	12/15/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	9/1/2021	As agreed upon by the parties, the undersigned Orders a fine of \$1,000.00 for Charge No. 1. Further, the undersigned Orders that a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
--------------------------------------	---------	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	---	---

Further, the undersigned Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. 801(...

Account: Account Name: OLD HOMESTEAD TAVERN, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 4064 (1 record)

Business DBA: OLD HOMESTEAD TAVERN (1 record)

4814 Grand Haven Rd, , Norton Shores, MI 49441-5530	MUSKEGON	CV-507986	7/23/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/20/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$650 for the single charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-two (32) continuous days if the total fine of is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. 15D, 801(1)	-	-
--	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: P&G 8794 ENTERPRISES CORP. (2 records)

Business ID: 235701 (2 records)

Business DBA: OVERTIME SPORTS BAR (2 records)

8794 Swan Creek Rd, , Newport, MI 48166-9319	MONROE	CV-509816	6/16/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/13/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/27/2021	Toma
8794 Swan Creek Rd, , Newport, MI 48166-9319	MONROE	CV-509816	6/16/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/16/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Uncollected Funds (\$268.76) **Check Paid 8/5/21**	7/27/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: PAZ PUB & GRILL LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0262052 (2 records)

Business DBA: PAZ PUB & GRILL LLC (2 records)

806 Maple St, , Big Rapids, MI 49307-1532	MECOSTA	CV-509864	6/26/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/26/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Riley Pritchard, date of birth 3/20/02, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: 2) Allowed Riley Pritchard, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises: 3) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises : (Big Rapids PD, Sgt. Flore and Ofcs. Juday, Paquette and Tanner/Clerk /ID Not checked)	9/20/2021	Gonzales
806 Maple St, , Big Rapids, MI 49307-1532	MECOSTA	CV-509864	6/26/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/27/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for Charge No. 1, \$200 for Charge No. 2, and \$100 for Charge No. 3; for a total fine of \$800 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	9/20/2021	Gonzales

Account: Account Name: PREMIUM SPORTS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 5549 (2 records)

Business DBA: TOTAL SPORTS (2 records)										
40501 Production Dr, , Harrison Township, MI 48045-1346	MACOMB	CV-509005	12/18/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/15/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/7/2021		Gonzales
40501 Production Dr, , Harrison Township, MI 48045-1346	MACOMB	CV-509005	12/18/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/18/2020	1) On December 18, 2020, Premium Sports, Inc., and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a food service establishment, contrary to sections 2(a)(2) and 3(b)(1) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated December 7, 2020; 2) On December 18, 2020, Premium Sports, Inc., and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: allowing persons to participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed premises without requiring them to wear face masks : (LCC, Inv. Crystal Hampton)	9/7/2021		Gonzales
Account: Account Name: RAYPAQ, LLC (1 record)										
Business ID: 160477 (1 record)										
Business DBA: SPECTATOR SPORTS BAR & GRILL (1 record)										
6432 Blue Star Hwy, , Saugatuck, MI 49453-9727	ALLEGAN	CV-508690	9/15/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2021	In consideration that Respondent acknowledged the mistake, as a penalty, the undersigned Orders a \$1,000.00 for Charge No. 1 with no suspension. Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the undersigned Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission. Respondent is warned that further fines, suspensions, or a revocation of Respondent's liquor license could result if Respondent resumes operation in violation of the law or violates the Order of the Commission.	-		-
Account: Account Name: REDCOAT TAVERN, INC. (1 record)										
Business ID: 3795 (1 record)										
Business DBA: REDCOAT TAVERN (1 record)										

31542 Woodward Ave, , Royal Oak, MI 48073-0933	OAKLAND	CV-507909	5/28/2020	Acknowledged	DEC	10/8/2021	. . . (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated administrative rule R 436.1015(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1, violated Section 217 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1217 in Charge No. 2, and violated Section 217 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1217 and/or administrative rule R 436.1011(4) of the Michigan Administrative Code in Charge No. 3, in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 and \$300 each for the acknowledged Charge Nos. 2, as amended, and 3, cited above, for a total fine of \$700 in this matter. (7)\ The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this ...	10/5/2021	Stip Neg Settlement - Comm AAG Geissler
--	---------	-----------	-----------	--------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	---

Account: Account Name: REDSMOKE ROYAL OAK LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 244147 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

218 S Main St, , Royal Oak, MI 48067-2612	OAKLAND	CV-509616	4/20/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2021	The Commissioner Orders the one charge, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice.	-	-
218 S Main St, , Royal Oak, MI 48067-2612	OAKLAND	CV-509616	4/20/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/20/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen. (\$950.00) ***Check Paid in full 6/14/21***	-	-

Account: Account Name: RH CONVENIENCE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 223053 (2 records)

Business DBA: SUNOCO (2 records)

3420 S Rochester Rd, , Rochester Hills, MI 48307-5046	OAKLAND	CV-510371	8/30/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charge, and total fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits terminate.	10/4/2021	Toma
3420 S Rochester Rd, , Rochester Hills, MI 48307-5046	OAKLAND	CV-510371	8/30/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$3988.58) ***NSF Check Outstanding***	10/4/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: ROA LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 0259241 (2 records)

Business DBA: STOP & GO DELJ #2 (2 records)

3205 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48221-3042	WAYNE	CV-509315	1/28/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/28/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed decoy, date of birth December 10, 2000, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Imran Abalahad-Hanna Park, employee of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: operating without a valid City of Detroit business license, in violation of the Municipal Code of the City of Detroit; 3) failed to cooperate with law enforcement officers and/or obstructed law enforcement officers in the course investigating the licensed premises, while enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code : (LCC, Inv. Molly Blessing, DPD-Vice, Sgts. Grace & Craighead, Ofcs. Elliott-Glenn & Kiousis/Clerk Atiba Vaughns/ID not checked)	-	-
3205 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48221-3042	WAYNE	CV-509315	1/28/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/22/2021	As agreed, upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$500 for Charge #1, \$50 for Charge #2, and \$100 for Charge #3 for a total fine of \$650. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine and witness fees are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herei...	-	-

Account: Account Name: ROYAL LIQUOR & FOOD MARKET LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 237405 (2 records)

Business DBA: ROYAL LIQUOR & FOOD MARKET (2 records)

320 W Prospect St, , Jackson, MI 49203-4114	JACKSON	CV-509787	5/10/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/10/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, date of birth March 5, 2001, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Jackson PD, Det. Tom Tinklepaugh/Clerk Nirmaljit Singh/ID not checked)	9/23/2021	Gonzales
320 W Prospect St, , Jackson, MI 49203-4114	JACKSON	CV-509787	5/10/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/28/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)	9/23/2021	Gonzales

Account: Account Name: SAMMYBLUE, INC. (5 records)

Business ID: 233712 (5 records)

Business DBA: BLUE LIGHT MARKET (5 records)

8840-,8844 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-1952	WAYNE	CV-508117	8/20/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/2/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$1,500. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of thirty (30) months from the date this Order is mailed.	8/27/2021	Toma
8840-,8844 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-1952	WAYNE	CV-508118	8/19/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/2/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$1,500. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of thirty (30) months from the date this Order is mailed.	8/27/2021	Toma
8840-,8844 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-1952	WAYNE	CV-508149	8/27/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/2/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$1,500. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of thirty (30) months from the date this Order is mailed.	8/27/2021	Toma
8840-,8844 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-1952	WAYNE	CV-508150	8/27/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/2/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$1,500. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/27/2021	Toma

8840-,8844 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-1952	WAYNE	CV-508151	8/27/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/2/2021	<p>Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of thirty (30) months from the date this Order is mailed.</p> <p>Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$1,500. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p> <p>Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of thirty (30) months from the date this Order is mailed.</p>	8/27/2021	Toma
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	-----------	------

Account: Account Name: SEKHON LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 264325 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

21925 Dix Toledo Hwy, , Trenton, MI 48183-1332	WAYNE	CV-510014	7/1/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/1/2021	<p>Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: NSF/Non-Sufficient Funds/Not Sufficient Funds. (\$15,001.23) ***Check PD in Full 8/10/21***</p>	9/23/2021	Gonzales
21925 Dix Toledo Hwy, , Trenton, MI 48183-1332	WAYNE	CV-510014	7/1/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/28/2021	<p>Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p>	9/23/2021	Gonzales

Account: Account Name: SHELDON, TAMMIE M (1 record)

Business ID: 132849 (1 record)

Business DBA: PAR-TE-TYME (1 record)

216 St Peters Dr, , Douglas, MI 49406-5293	ALLEGAN	CV-508368	1/1/2006	Decision Issued	DEC	8/13/2021	<p>As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the single acknowledged charge, as noted above. The Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p>	-	-
--	---------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	---	---

The Commissioner orders the Licensee to submit an application to transfer location of the licensed premises to the MLCC within ninety (90) days from the mailing of this order. Failure to submit the application in allotted time may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any

Account: Account Name: SISTER LAKES VENTURES, LLC (3 records)

Business ID: 239298 (3 records)

Business DBA: - (3 records)

93415 County Road 690, , Dowagiac, MI 49047-9025	VAN BUREN	CV-508337	8/27/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	7/22/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. 15D	-	-
93415 County Road 690, , Dowagiac, MI 49047-9025	VAN BUREN	CV-508649	9/28/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	7/22/2021	Combined Orders CV-508649 & CV-508650: Therefore, the Commissioner Orders penalty fines of \$50 for Complaint No. CV-508649 and \$50 for Complaint No. CV-508650, for a total fine of \$100 in these matters. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. 15E	-	-
93415 County Road 690, , Dowagiac, MI 49047-9025	VAN BUREN	CV-508650	9/29/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	7/26/2021	Combined Orders CV-508649 & CV-508650: Therefore, the Commissioner Orders penalty fines of \$50 for Complaint No. CV-508649 and \$50 for Complaint No. CV-508650, for a total fine of \$100 in these matters. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. 15E	-	-

Account: Account Name: SPEEDWAY LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (6 records)

Business ID: 246470 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8536 (2 records)

28451 Ford Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-2843	WAYNE	CV-509885	3/26/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/26/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy GCPD CI# 20-101, (18) date of birth	9/21/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	--	-----------	---

28451 Ford Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-2843	WAYNE	CV-509885	3/26/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2021	<p>August 27, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Garden City PD, Sgt. Shippe and Ofcs Kehoe and Proctor/Clerk Kenneth Krumbach/ID Not Checked)</p> <p>... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered volunt...</p>	9/21/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
---	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	-----------	---

Business ID: 246490 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #6201 (2 records)

15121 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-1007	MACOMB	CV-509711	4/29/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/29/2021	<p>1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Minor Decoy #1, (19), date of birth March 16, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD, Det Showers/Clerk Lavance Deangelo Hunt/ID Checked)</p>	9/21/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
15121 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-1007	MACOMB	CV-509711	4/29/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2021	<p>... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered volunt...</p>	9/21/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder

Business ID: 246601 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #2317 (2 records)

19029 E 9 Mile Rd., Eastpointe, MI 48021-2059	MACOMB	CV-509697	4/29/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/29/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy 2, date of birth December 8, 2000, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD, Det. David Welch/Clerk Shelarria Cardia Stevenson/ID checked)	9/21/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
19029 E 9 Mile Rd., Eastpointe, MI 48021-2059	MACOMB	CV-509697	4/29/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2021	. . .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered volunt...	9/21/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder

Account: Account Name: SPROUTS, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 221168 (2 records)

Business DBA: ARNIE'S GRILL ROOM (2 records)

4600 S Country Club Dr., Cedar, MI 49621	LEELANAU	CV-509725	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	8/30/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/16/2021	Toma
4600 S Country Club Dr., Cedar, MI 49621	LEELANAU	CV-509725	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/27/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: no account/account closed. (\$981.22) ***EFT Pd in Full 7/12/21***	8/16/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: STONEY POINT GENERAL STORE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 155921 (2 records)

Business DBA: STONEY POINT GENERAL STORE (2 records)

4383 Dewey Rd., Newport, MI 48166-9630	MONROE	CV-509780	6/1/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/5/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/5/2021	Toma
--	--------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	------

4383 Dewey Rd, , Newport, MI 48166-9630	MONROE	CV-509780	6/1/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/1/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy KG, date of birth March 26, 2003, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Monroe County SD, Dep. Ryan Sottile/Clerk Jason George Farrar/(D not checked)	10/5/2021	Toma
---	--------	-----------	----------	-----------------	------	----------	---	-----------	------

Account: Account Name: SUN N SAND BEVERAGE LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 236828 (1 record)

Business DBA: SUN N SAND RESORT (1 record)

176 Blue Star Hwy, , South Haven, MI 49090-8610	ALLEGAN	CV-508564	9/5/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)	9/15/2021	Gonzales
---	---------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	-----------	----------

Account: Account Name: TAJER ENTERPRISES, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 219721 (1 record)

Business DBA: COACH PARTY STORE (1 record)

13624 Grotiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48205-3434	WAYNE	CV-508051	8/4/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/24/2021	...as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$300 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
---	-------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: THE BERE STORE, INC. (3 records)

Business ID: 144343 (3 records)

Business DBA: CRYSTAL SPRINGS VINEYARD (3 records)

6630 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-7875	KENT	CV-507850	7/2/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/3/2021	Combined orders CV-507850, CV-508425, CV-508748... Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$250 for the single charge in CV-507850, a fine of \$250 for the single charge in CV-508425 and a fine of \$250 for the single charge in CV-508748, for a total fine of \$750 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-seven (37) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
--	------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	---	---

6630 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-7875	KENT	CV-508425	9/9/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/3/2021	<p>Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of eighteen (18) months from the date this Order is mailed.</p> <p>Combined orders CV-507850, CV-508425, CV-508748... Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$250 for the single charge in CV-507850, a fine of \$250 for the single charge in CV-508425 and a fine of \$250 for the single charge in CV-508748, for a total fine of \$750 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-seven (37) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p>	-
6630 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-7875	KENT	CV-508748	10/27/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/3/2021	<p>Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of eighteen (18) months from the date this Order is mailed.</p> <p>Combined orders CV-507850, CV-508425, CV-508748... Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$250 for the single charge in CV-507850, a fine of \$250 for the single charge in CV-508425 and a fine of \$250 for the single charge in CV-508748, for a total fine of \$750 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-seven (37) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p>	-
<p>Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of eighteen (18) months from the date this Order is mailed.</p>								
Account: Account Name: THE KROGER CO. (AN OHIO CORPORATION) (12 records)								
Business ID: 140736 (12 records)								
Business DBA: KROGER STORE #864 (12 records)								
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509701	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2021	<p>Combined order for CV-509701, CV-509702, CV-509719, CV-509720, CV-509759 & CV-509760</p>	-

3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509701	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/27/2021	The Commissioner Orders the six charges, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: ACG Refused (\$17,018.73) ***EFT Paid in full 7/8/21***	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509702	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2021	Combined order for CV-509701, CV-509702, CV-509719, CV-509720, CV-509759 & CV-509760	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509702	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/27/2021	The Commissioner Orders the six charges, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: ACH Refused (\$89.04) ***EFT Paid in full 7/8/21***	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509719	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2021	Combined order for CV-509701, CV-509702, CV-509719, CV-509720, CV-509759 & CV-509760	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509719	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/27/2021	The Commissioner Orders the six charges, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Corporate Customer Advises Not Authorized. (\$188.22) ***EFT Paid in full 7/8/21***	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509720	6/2/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2021	Combined order for CV-509701, CV-509702, CV-509719, CV-509720, CV-509759 & CV-509760	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509720	6/2/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2021	The Commissioner Orders the six charges, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Corporate Customer Advises Not Authorized. (\$4010.58) ***EFT Paid in full 7/8/21***	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509759	6/8/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2021	Combined order for CV-509701, CV-509702, CV-509719, CV-509720, CV-509759 & CV-509760	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509759	6/8/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/8/2021	The Commissioner Orders the six charges, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Corporate Customer Advises Not Authorized. (\$9122.91) ***EFT Paid in full 7/8/21***	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509760	6/8/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	10/6/2021	Combined order for CV-509701, CV-509702, CV-509719, CV-509720, CV-509759 & CV-509760	-
3462 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, MI 48144-9576	MONROE	CV-509760	6/8/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/8/2021	The Commissioner Orders the six charges, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Corporate Customer Advises Not Authorized. (\$11,793.26) ***EFT Paid in full 7/8/21***	-

Business ID: 243996 (2 records)									
Business DBA: STACHE INTERNATIONAL (2 records)									
1416 E Fisher Fwy, , Detroit, MI 48207-2637	WAYNE	CV-509707	12/9/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/9/2020	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Bill O'Reilly)	8/20/2021	Toma
1416 E Fisher Fwy, , Detroit, MI 48207-2637	WAYNE	CV-509707	12/9/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/7/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/20/2021	Toma
Account: Account Name: THE SULLIVAN COMPANY LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 0263126 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
8537 Macomb St, , Grosse Ile, MI 48138-1511	WAYNE	CV-507740	3/16/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	8/7/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the sole charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of three (3) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. 15E	-	-
Account: Account Name: TOP SHELF PARTY STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 11593 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TOP SHELF PARTY STORE (2 records)									
27427 Eureka Rd, , Romulus, MI 48174-2803	WAYNE	CV-509764	4/16/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/22/2021	The Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$250 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of thirteen (13) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
27427 Eureka Rd, , Romulus, MI 48174-2803	WAYNE	CV-509764	4/16/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/16/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$31,924.98) ***Check PD in full on 6/4/21***	-	-
Account: Account Name: TSFR APPLE VENTURE LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 229684 (1 record)									
Business DBA: APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & BAR #8087 (1 record)									

10526 Belleville Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-1308	WAYNE	CV-506752	12/22/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	8/9/2021	<p>***Corrected***. . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$1,000 for the acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) As additional penalty, the Licensee agrees and the Commissioner hereby Orders a three (3) day suspension of the licenses and permits issued to the above-noted location, with said suspension being served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension imposed against the Licensee if it fails to pay the fines in a timely man...</p>	8/9/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
--	-------	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	----------	---	----------	--

Account: Account Name: UP LUIGIS LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 0260334 (1 record)

Business DBA: UP LUIGIS LLC (1 record)

510 Portland St, , Calumet, MI 49913	HOUGHTON	CV-506735	12/6/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	7/21/2021	<p>Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600 for Charge No. 1 and \$200 for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$800 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other Suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the \$800 fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p> <p>Charge No. 3 is hereby DISMISSED with prejudice.</p> <p>The Commissioner further Orders that the Licensee shall have all employees complete a server training program approved by the Commission and provide documentary proof of successful completion of the server training program within ninety (90) days from the mailing of this order. Failure to complete the training in the allotted time may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties. 801(1)</p>	-	-
--------------------------------------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	---	---

Account: Account Name: UPPER STRAITS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 12773 (2 records)

Business DBA: QUICK STOP MARKET (2 records)

6974-6984 Pontiac Trl , West Bloomfield, MI 48323-2016	OAKLAND	CV-509097	12/29/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/29/2020	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Signature/Sig Missing/Sig Miss. (\$6543.29) ***Check Paid in full 7/77/771****	-	-
6974-6984 Pontiac Trl , West Bloomfield, MI 48323-2016	OAKLAND	CV-509097	12/29/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2021	Upon the Licensee's unopposed motion, this matter is dismissed with prejudice.	-	-
Account: Account Name: VICTOR'S MARKET, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 12310 (1 record)									
Business DBA: VICTOR'S MARKET (1 record)									
17104 Quarry St , Riverview, MI 48193-4735	WAYNE	CV-508504	9/5/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/15/2021	... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily...	9/9/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: VISION, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 1354 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DOOLEYS ROSEVILLE (2 records)									
32500 Gratiot Ave. , Roseville, MI 48066-1117	MACOMB	CV-509322	12/4/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2020	1) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service in an area not approved by the Commission in writing; 2) engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: allowing persons to participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed premises without requiring them to wear face masks, contrary to section 7(a), (c) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated November 15, 2020. : (LCC, Invs. Maureen Blau	5/21/2021	Gonzales
32500 Gratiot Ave. , Roseville, MI 48066-1117	MACOMB	CV-509322	12/4/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	7/6/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	5/21/2021	Gonzales

In addition, the Commissioner Orders the subject Licensee to desist in allowing the sale, consumption or furnishing of alcoholic beverages in an unapproved area of any kind until obtaining the proper MLCC approval.

Account: Account Name: WALTZ & WILLOW, CO, INC (4 records)								
Business ID: 249295 (4 records)								
Business DBA: HURON MARKET (4 records)								
26012 Waltz Rd, , New Boston, MI 48164-9327	WAYNE	CV-508826	11/7/2020	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/7/2020	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$7643.07) ***Check Paid in full 1/27/21***	-
26012 Waltz Rd, , New Boston, MI 48164-9327	WAYNE	CV-508826	11/7/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2021	As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150.00 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-
26012 Waltz Rd, , New Boston, MI 48164-9327	WAYNE	CV-509353	2/16/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/16/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$2066.26) ***Check Paid in full 2/20/21***	-
26012 Waltz Rd, , New Boston, MI 48164-9327	WAYNE	CV-509353	2/16/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2021	As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$100.00 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-
Account: Account Name: WEST GRAND LIQUOR INC. (1 record)								
Business ID: 248703 (1 record)								
Business DBA: CITY LIQUOR SHOP (1 record)								
21756 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48219-3263	WAYNE	CV-507085	2/6/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	6/17/2021	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders fines of \$300 for each of the three charges, for a total fine of \$900 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-
Grand Totals (168 records)								